## **<u>Item Title:</u>** Wake County Water Partnership

<u>Function:</u> Evaluates the types of activities, initiatives, and projects that may affect water resource management within Wake County and make recommendations to the Wake County Board of Commissioners about the most urgent, important, or efficient actions that could be taken to improve long term management and stewardship of water.

Meeting Schedule: As needed

Number of members total on Committee: 26

Number of appointments made by County Commissioners: 26

## **ONE VACANT POSITION:**

## Individual Interested/Recommended by Wake County Water Partnership

1. Ms. Teresa Furr -Soil and Water Representative

## Attachments: 6

- 1. Item Summary
- 2. Membership List
- 3. Applicant Roster
- 4. Applicant Packet
- 5. Board Choices
- 6. Attendance